(435)462-2244 FAX: (435)462-2654 www.springcityutah.org 150 E Center PO Box 189 Spring City, UT 84662

## **Spring City Municipal Corporation**

Miss Spring City Application

Name:	
Address (Physical and PO):	
Phone:	_
Parent(s)/Guardian:	

## REQUIREMENTS FOR APPLICATION

- 1. 16-24 year old Spring City Resident with 84662 zip code.
- 2. Cover letter including your name, higher education choices, and a service project proposal.
- 3. Signed contract (as described on next page)
- 4. Attendance to the pageant luncheon held at the Spring City Community Center ballroom. Dress for luncheon will be Sunday/Professional best.
- 5. Interview with panel of judges will take place during the luncheon.
- 6. Winner will be announced after the luncheon in the ballroom.

(435)462-2244 FAX: (435)462-2654 www.springcityutah.org

150 E Center PO Box 189 Spring City, UT 84662

## **Spring City Municipal Corporation** MISS SPRING CITY SCHOLARSHIP CONTRACT OFFICIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. Individuals competing in the Miss Spring City Scholarship contest may be eligible to compete in the Miss Sanpete County Pageant.
- 2. The Miss Sanpete County Scholarship Pageant Committee is sponsored by the Sanpete County Fair Board Organization and is franchised by the Miss America Pageant System, therefore agreeing to abide by all the rules of the State and National Miss America Pageants now in effect or as announced hereafter.
- 3. The time, manner and method of judging shall be solely within the discretion of the Miss Spring City judges. The decision of the judges is final. No scores will be shared, discussed, viewed either in written or verbal format with the contestants or their respective parties. The judges sign all score sheets.
- 4. A contestant must be single and never have been married, had her marriage annulled, nor may she have cohabitated with a male in lieu of a marriage contract and must not be pregnant.
- 5. A contestant must not use, have used, or had a history of use with tobacco, alcohol, or illegal substances.
- 6. A contestant will be of good moral character and must not have been involved nor involve herself with at any time immoral, illegal, or illicit behavior.
- 7. A contestant must be at least sixteen (16) years old and no older than twenty-four (24) at the time and duration of contest and reign.
- 8. A contestant must be a resident of Spring City with a zip code of 84662.
- 9. The winner of the Miss Spring City Scholarship, and the 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> attendant will assist in making the parade float. They also agree to be available and participate in the required parades as said awarded royalty titles.
- 10. The winner of the Miss Spring City Scholarship will be required to complete her service project within the time of her reign. The proposed service project will be created by Miss Spring City and must be approved by the Spring City Scholarship committee and judges.
- 11. The winner of the Miss Spring City Scholarship contest will receive a \$500 award that will be issued directly to the higher educational college, university, or vocational trade school of her choice. There will be no cash or check exchanged directly with the winner or her respective parent(s)/guardian. The award will only be issued to the higher education she has been accepted to or currently attending. Any violation of this contract or found violation at any time of reign, will result in the forfeiture of said scholarship.
- 12. The scholarship will be awarded upon completion of service project and acceptance to the winner's choice of higher education and cannot be awarded prior to such.
- 13. If at any time during the competition for which the winner will be selected, it is determined that the Miss Spring City recipient is no longer eligible for the title, it becomes the sole discretion of the Spring City Scholarship committee to award the title to the next qualifying attendant. If the current Miss Spring City Scholarship winner is determined to no longer be eligible for any reason, her title and scholarship will be forfeited. The next qualified attendant determined by the Spring City Scholarship committee will be subjected to the provisions of this contract.
- 14. This contract must be understood and signed (and under singed by a parent/guardian of anyone under eighteen (18). It is considered legal and binding. It must be submitted with the entire application and written requirements. You will not be considered a contestant without this signed contract. You are agreeing to be bound by this agreement and its said attachments.

Contestant name and signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian (if under 18):	Date: